MEMORANDUM

SOLID WASTE

Date: June 7, 2019 X
525 NE4™ st

McMinnville, OR 97128

To: Board of Commissioners: RO

Rick Olson, Mary Starrett, Casey Kulla
From: Ashley Watkins, Solid Waste Coordinator

Re: Rate increase for Waste Management of Newberg- Transfer Station

The Yamhill County Solid Waste Department and Solid Waste Advisory
Committee are requesting that the attached documents be reviewed for a
proposed fee increase of 15.6% for Waste Management of Newberg- Transfer
Station.

Waste Management of Newberg- Transfer Station did not request a rate increase
in 2018.

Nick Godfrey of Waste Management abstained from voting.
Thank you,

Ashley Watkins
Solid Waste Coordinator
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NEWBERG TRANSFER & MRF
Yamhill County Rates
Current Rates Effective July 1,2017

Description

Public Loose - First Yard
Commercial Loose
Compacted

Extra-Heavy

Yard Debris

Appliance
Appliance with motor / no Freon
Appliance with Freon
Appliance with no motor / no Freon

Tires
Motorcycle off rim
Motorcycle on rim
Passenger off rim
Passenger on rim
Truck off rim
Truck on rim
Heavy Equip By Size From

NSF Fee

Waste Management of Newberg
Newberg Transfer Station
As of July 1, 2017
Proposed Rates for July 2019

Current Increase
Lbs/Yd Rates as of
7/1/2017
300 $16.80 15.6%
300 $15.00 15.6%
500 $24.20 15.6%
900 $32.80 15.6%
$12.30 15.6%
$8.10 15.6%
$36.00 15.6%
No Charge
$0.70 15.6%
$1.50 15.6%
$3.30 15.6%
$4.90 15.6%
$9.00 15.6%
$17.50 15.6%
$41.10 15.6%
$35.00

#_ 11

Proposed Rates

71172018

$19.40
$17.30
$28.00
$37.90

$14.20

$9.40
$41.60
No Charge

$0.80
$1.70
$3.80
$5.70
$10.40
$20.20
$47.50

$35.00

Accepted by Yamhill County
Board of (‘Omﬁ issioners on

VI[B Ci _by Board Order



