

MEMORANDUM



Date: June 7, 2019

To: Board of Commissioners:  
Rick Olson, Mary Starrett, Casey Kulla

From: Ashley Watkins, Solid Waste Coordinator

Re: Rate increase for Waste Management of Newberg- Transfer Station

525 NE 4<sup>th</sup> St  
McMinnville, OR 97128  
[www.ycsw.org](http://www.ycsw.org)

---

The Yamhill County Solid Waste Department and Solid Waste Advisory Committee are requesting that the attached documents be reviewed for a proposed fee increase of 15.6% for Waste Management of Newberg- Transfer Station.

Waste Management of Newberg- Transfer Station did not request a rate increase in 2018.

Nick Godfrey of Waste Management abstained from voting.

Thank you,

Ashley Watkins  
Solid Waste Coordinator

B.O.19-185

**Waste Management of Newberg  
Newberg Transfer Station  
As of July 1, 2017  
Proposed Rates for July 2019**

**NEWBERG TRANSFER & MRF  
Yamhill County Rates  
Current Rates Effective July 1, 2017**

Description	Lbs/Yd	Current Rates as of 7/1/2017	Increase	Proposed Rates 7/1/2019
Public Loose - First Yard	300	\$16.80	15.6%	\$19.40
Commercial Loose	300	\$15.00	15.6%	\$17.30
Compacted	500	\$24.20	15.6%	\$28.00
Extra-Heavy	900	\$32.80	15.6%	\$37.90
Yard Debris		\$12.30	15.6%	\$14.20
<b>Appliance</b>				
Appliance with motor / no Freon		\$8.10	15.6%	\$9.40
Appliance with Freon		\$36.00	15.6%	\$41.60
Appliance with no motor / no Freon		No Charge		No Charge
<b>Tires</b>				
Motorcycle off rim		\$0.70	15.6%	\$0.80
Motorcycle on rim		\$1.50	15.6%	\$1.70
Passenger off rim		\$3.30	15.6%	\$3.80
Passenger on rim		\$4.90	15.6%	\$5.70
Truck off rim		\$9.00	15.6%	\$10.40
Truck on rim		\$17.50	15.6%	\$20.20
Heavy Equip By Size From		\$41.10	15.6%	\$47.50
NSF Fee		\$35.00		\$35.00

Accepted by Yamhill County  
Board of Commissioners on  
6/13/19 by Board Order  
# 19-185